

## **Iowa County Airport - MRJ**

3151 State Road 39 Mineral Point; WI 53565 Phone: 608.935.3381 Fax 608.935.0372 Email: highway@iowacounty.org Or: Mrjairport@iowacounty.org

CRAIG HARDY HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER WWW.IOWACOUNTY.ORG

Airport Improvement Public Hearing Written Testimony Form:

Date : Monday March 18, 2024 Time: 6:00 P.M. Locations: Community Room of the Iowa County Health & Human Services Building 303 W. Chapel St. Dodgeville, Wis. 53533

Please provide a written or typed summary of your support or opposition to the various proposed improvements for the Iowa Couty Airport – Located at Mineral Point. Please provide your name, address, phone number or email address.

Please provide all written response testimony on or prior to 3:00 P.M. on Tuesday March 26, 2024 to c/o Craig Hardy; Iowa County Highway Commissioner 1215 N. BeQuette Street Dodgeville, Wisconsin, 53533 Email : MRJairport@ iowacounty.org

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	
-	
-	